2018 End of Year Points Standing

Bombers

58
11K
08
351M
71

63
71
71
71
11
08

08

Austin Miller
Kareem Hopkins
leff Miller

Jeff Cox

Jacob Rowley
Bill Rowley
Joe Rowley
Jim Jennings
Joe Rowley
Chris Tilby

Bob Rowley
Kiara Hopkinds

Austin Woodhall

Justin Nelson

948
775
513
363
362
200
195
185
181
181
181
174
172
150

10




Mini Stocks

13 Linda Merlen 948
08 Mauri Rowley 812
24 Taylor Gustaveson 743
46 Izaiah Smith 720
10 Kevin Gurr 564
84 Terrance Pine 333
13X Shane Tiffany 200
8 Shawn Merlen 191
11 Larry Tiffany 190
15 Jasmine Luckau 182
10X Blade Tiffany 106
02 LarryJones 104
63 Kylie Sharples 42
Pure Stocks
96 Ryan Milburn 1142
53 Mark Merlen 1108
11 Marv Kessler 1087
331/3 leff Miller 1072
71 Bob Rowley 989
01 Tyrel Kessler 533
171 Andy Pearce 496
M4  Kean Maxfield 337
21 Savana Smith 180
014 Kyler Murchello 172
39 Larry Thomas 140
39 Jaydun Thomas 46




Super Stocks

14 Braiden Breaux 1162
31 Shawn Parrish 1157
7 James Rowley 941

6 Kelly Lee 546

3 Dillion Lawrence 200
77 Steve Livingston 172
17 Ali Cook 107

305 Modifieds

53 Mark Merlen 1151
5 Johnny Rowley 1111
50 Robert Conner 1084
42 Richard Clegg 1053
13 Matt Johnson 941
14 Mark (Grumpy) Pyle 805
55 Shaunna Maxfield 542
33x Merlin Johnson 395
22 David Breaux 200
33 Darrell Johnson 186
22 Brian Allen 171
78H Crystalin Wortman 167
78H Hailee Wertz 162
46 Aaron Smith 118
39 Dillion Thomas 102
54 Brian Martinez 22




Sport Modifieds IMCA

67 Jason Reese 180
24 Brandon Breaux 179
3 Jeremy Birch 167
27 Casey Elliott 159
98 Steve Gray 145
22 Brain Allen 102
58 Kurtis (Keebler) Rainsdon 67
99 Travis Gray 67
5A Tod Alonzo 33
13T Chris Thomas 32
78 Brian Wortman 31
Sport Modifieds

24  Brandon Breaux 1151
67 Jason Reese 1111
3 Jeremy Birch 1076
98 Steve Gray 766
27 Casey Elliott 654
58 Kurtis (Keebler) Rainsdon 535
22 Brain Allen 531
99 Travis Gray 290
99 Brandon Snow 167
13T Chris Thomas 150
5A Tod Alonzo 106
78 Brian Wortman 101




Modifieds

88 Shawn Maxfield 958
34 David Breaux 868
99 Scott Gray 600
241 Ali Cook 421
241 Tye Cook 191
Mini Sprints

95 Tammie Gubler 1122
12 Colton Gubler 1095
14X C.J.Thorne 1094
64Z Preslie Thorne 1073
88 Roy wilkerson 593
8 Marcus Wicks 579
14T Cheyenne Torgenson 546
22 Scott Birch 354
55 Matt EImer 185
7 Mike Kesler 102




	Bombers
	Mini Stocks
	Pure Stocks
	Super Stocks
	305 Modifieds
	Sport Modifieds IMCA
	Sport Modifieds
	Modifieds
	Mini Sprints

