

# 2018 End of Year Points Standing

#### **Bombers**

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 <sup>st</sup>	58	Austin Miller	948
2 <sup>nd</sup>	11K	Kareem Hopkins	775
3 <sup>rd</sup>	08	Jeff Miller	513
4 <sup>th</sup>	351M	Jeff Cox	363
5 <sup>th</sup>	71	Jacob Rowley	362
6 <sup>th</sup>	8	Bill Rowley	200
7 <sup>th</sup>	8	Joe Rowley	195
8 <sup>th</sup>	63	Jim Jennings	185
9 <sup>th</sup>	71	Joe Rowley	181
9 <sup>th</sup>	71	Chris Tilby	181
9 <sup>th</sup>	71	Bob Rowley	181
10 <sup>th</sup>	11	Kiara Hopkinds	174
11 <sup>th</sup>	08	Austin Woodhall	172
12 <sup>th</sup>	8		150
13 <sup>th</sup>	08	Justin Nelson	10

#### Mini Stocks

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 <sup>st</sup>	13	Linda Merlen	948
2 <sup>nd</sup>	08	Mauri Rowley	812
3 <sup>rd</sup>	24	Taylor Gustaveson	743
4 <sup>th</sup>	46	Izaiah Smith	720
5 <sup>th</sup>	10	Kevin Gurr	564
6 <sup>th</sup>	84	Terrance Pine	333
7 <sup>th</sup>	13X	Shane Tiffany	200
8 <sup>th</sup>	8	Shawn Merlen	191
9 <sup>th</sup>	11	Larry Tiffany	190
10 <sup>th</sup>	15	Jasmine Luckau	182
11 <sup>th</sup>	10X	Blade Tiffany	106
12 <sup>th</sup>	02	Larry Jones	104
13 <sup>th</sup>	63	Kylie Sharples	42

#### **Pure Stocks**

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 <sup>st</sup>	96	Ryan Milburn	1142
2 <sup>nd</sup>	53	Mark Merlen	1108
3 <sup>rd</sup>	11	Marv Kessler	1087
4 <sup>th</sup>	33 1/3	Jeff Miller	1072
5 <sup>th</sup>	71	Bob Rowley	989
6 <sup>th</sup>	01	Tyrel Kessler	533
7 <sup>th</sup>	171	Andy Pearce	496
8 <sup>th</sup>	M4	Kean Maxfield	337
9 <sup>th</sup>	21	Savana Smith	180
10 <sup>th</sup>	014	Kyler Murchello	172
11 <sup>th</sup>	39	Larry Thomas	140
12 <sup>th</sup>	39	Jaydun Thomas	46

## **Super Stocks**

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 <sup>st</sup>	14	Braiden Breaux	1162
2 <sup>nd</sup>	31	Shawn Parrish	1157
3 <sup>rd</sup>	7	James Rowley	941
4 <sup>th</sup>	6	Kelly Lee	546
5 <sup>th</sup>	3	Dillion Lawrence	200
6 <sup>th</sup>	77	Steve Livingston	172
7 <sup>th</sup>	17	Ali Cook	107

#### 305 Modifieds

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 <sup>st</sup>	53	Mark Merlen	1151
2 <sup>nd</sup>	5	Johnny Rowley	1111
3 <sup>rd</sup>	50	Robert Conner	1084
4 <sup>th</sup>	42	Richard Clegg	1053
5 <sup>th</sup>	13	Matt Johnson	941
6 <sup>th</sup>	14	Mark (Grumpy) Pyle	805
$7^{\text{th}}$	55	Shaunna Maxfield	542
8 <sup>th</sup>	33x	Merlin Johnson	395
9 <sup>th</sup>	22	David Breaux	200
10 <sup>th</sup>	33	Darrell Johnson	186
11 <sup>th</sup>	22	Brian Allen	171
12 <sup>th</sup>	78H	Crystalin Wortman	167
13 <sup>th</sup>	78H	Hailee Wertz	162
14 <sup>th</sup>	46	Aaron Smith	118
15 <sup>th</sup>	39	Dillion Thomas	102
16 <sup>th</sup>	54	Brian Martinez	22

### **Sport Modifieds IMCA**

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 <sup>st</sup>	67	Jason Reese	180
2 <sup>nd</sup>	24	Brandon Breaux	179
3 <sup>rd</sup>	3	Jeremy Birch	167
4 <sup>th</sup>	27	Casey Elliott	159
5 <sup>th</sup>	98	Steve Gray	145
6 <sup>th</sup>	22	Brain Allen	102
7 <sup>th</sup>	58	Kurtis (Keebler) Rainsdon	67
$7^{\text{th}}$	99	Travis Gray	67
8 <sup>th</sup>	5A	Tod Alonzo	33
9 <sup>th</sup>	13T	Chris Thomas	32
10 <sup>th</sup>	78	Brian Wortman	31

### **Sport Modifieds**

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 <sup>st</sup>	24	Brandon Breaux	1151
2 <sup>nd</sup>	67	Jason Reese	1111
3 <sup>rd</sup>	3	Jeremy Birch	1076
4 <sup>th</sup>	98	Steve Gray	766
5 <sup>th</sup>	27	Casey Elliott	654
6 <sup>th</sup>	58	Kurtis (Keebler) Rainsdon	535
$7^{\text{th}}$	22	Brain Allen	531
8 <sup>th</sup>	99	Travis Gray	290
9 <sup>th</sup>	99	Brandon Snow	167
10 <sup>th</sup>	13T	Chris Thomas	150
11 <sup>th</sup>	5A	Tod Alonzo	106
12 <sup>th</sup>	78	Brian Wortman	101

#### Modifieds

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 <sup>st</sup>	88	Shawn Maxfield	958
2 <sup>nd</sup>	34	David Breaux	868
3 <sup>rd</sup>	99	Scott Gray	600
4 <sup>th</sup>	241	Ali Cook	421
5 <sup>th</sup>	241	Tye Cook	191

# Mini Sprints

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 <sup>st</sup>	95	Tammie Gubler	1122
2 <sup>nd</sup>	12	Colton Gubler	1095
3 <sup>rd</sup>	14X	C. J. Thorne	1094
4 <sup>th</sup>	64Z	Preslie Thorne	1073
5 <sup>th</sup>	88	Roy wilkerson	593
6 <sup>th</sup>	8	Marcus Wicks	579
7 <sup>th</sup>	14T	Cheyenne Torgenson	546
8 <sup>th</sup>	22	Scott Birch	354
9 <sup>th</sup>	55	Matt Elmer	185
10 <sup>th</sup>	7	Mike Kesler	102